Economic growth Unemployment

26

 Landsbankinn Economic Research prepares scenarios to support forecasts for important economic variables.

 These scenarios show key economic variables used to calculate expected credit loss (ECL) for stages 1 and 2.

 The forecasts show averages for the 12-month outlook and to the medium-term forecast horizon.

 In calculating ECL, the optimistic scenario is given 20% weight, the baseline 60% weight and the pessimistic scenario 20% weight.

9M 2021 results

CBI’s key rate (seven-day term deposits) EUR/ISK Housing price (YoY change)

Inflation

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

2020 2021 2022 2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

2020 2021 2022 2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

1.3.2020 1.3.2021 1.3.2022 1.3.2023 1.3.2024

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

1.3.2020 1.3.2021 1.3.2022 1.3.2023 1.3.2024

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

2020 2021 2022 2023

Base case scenario Upside scenario Downside scenario

Key financial ratios

27

Q3 2021 Q2 2021 Q1 2021 Q4 2020 Q3 2020 9M 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

Profit (loss) after taxes 7,492 6,487 7,618 9,822 3,986 21,597 10,521 18,235 19,260 19,766

Return on equity before taxes 13.8% 12.2% 14.2% 17.8% 8.5% 13.4% 5.1% 9.6% 11.1% 11.0%

Return on equity after taxes 11.0% 9.8% 11.7% 15.5% 6.5% 10.9% 4.3% 7.5% 8.2% 8.2%

After-tax return on average assets 1.8% 1.6% 1.9% 2.5% 1.0% 1.8% 0.7% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7%

Total capital ratio 24.9% 25.1% 24.9% 25.1% 24.7% 24.9% 25.1% 25.8% 24.9% 26.8%

Net interest income 9,600 10,332 8,626 9,694 9,441 28,558 38,074 39,670 40,814 36,271

Interest spread as a ratio of average

total assets
2.3% 2.5% 2.2% 2.4% 2.4% 2.3% 2.5% 2.8% 3.2% 3.1%

Cost-income ratio 37.9% 41.7% 45.8% 38.8% 46.6% 41.7% 47.4% 42.6% 45.5% 46.1%

Liquidity ratio LCR total 172% 180% 202% 154% 186% 172% 154% 161% 158% 157%

Liquidity LCR FX 443% 420% 477% 424% 379% 443% 424% 769% 534% 931%

Liquidity LCR ISK 113% 112% 120% 105% 107% 113% 105% 61% 44% 60%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR total 118% 121% 118% 116% 115% 118% 116% 117% 120% 124%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR FX 122% 140% 140% 132% 116% 122% 132% 143% 166% 179%

Operating expenses as a ratio of

average total assets
1.3% 1.4% 1.5% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4% 1.6% 1.7% 1.9% 2.0%

Total assets 1,718,358 1,677,297 1,600,952 1,564,177 1,610,265 1,718,358 1,564,177 1,426,328 1,326,041 1,192,870

Loans / deposits ratio 158.2% 157.6% 162.1% 160.5% 154.3% 158.2% 160.5% 161.1% 153.6% 153.0%

Full-time equiv. positions 837 844 869 878 884 837 878 893 919 997

9M 2021 results Amounts in ISK million

Operations

28

Q3 2021 Q2 2021 Q1 2021 Q4 2020 Q3 2020 9M 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

Net interest income 9,600 10,332 8,626 9,694 9,441 28,558 38,074 39,670 40,814 36,271

Net fee & commission income 2,522 2,314 2,054 1,981 2,059 6,890 7,638 8,219 8,157 8,431

Net impairment changes 1,008 293 2,489 1,535 -120 3,790 -12,020 -4,827 1,352 1,785

Net foreign exchange gain (loss) 55 -45 -27 -52 -52 -17 -278 -584 -1,497 -1,375

Other net operating income 2,161 1,614 2,618 4,919 -427 6,392 4,839 9,039 5,084 8,400

Total operating income 15,346 14,508 15,759 18,077 10,901 45,613 38,253 51,517 53,910 53,512

Salaries and related expenses 3,238 3,724 3,769 3,986 3,135 10,731 14,767 14,458 14,589 14,061

Other operating expenses 2,202 2,202 2,315 2,433 1,995 6,719 9,064 9,534 9,348 9,789

Tax on liabilities of financial

institutions
525 513 467 400 540 1,505 1,815 4,204 3,860 3,253

Total operating expenses 5,965 6,439 6,551 6,819 5,670 18,955 25,646 28,196 27,797 27,103

Profit before tax 9,381 8,069 9,208 11,258 5,231 26,658 12,607 23,321 26,113 26,409

Income tax 1,889 1,582 1,590 1,436 1,245 5,061 2,086 5,086 6,853 6,643

Profit for the period 7,492 6,487 7,618 9,822 3,986 21,597 10,521 18,235 19,260 19,766

9M 2021 results Amounts in ISK million

Balance sheet

29

30.9.2021 31.12.2020 Change 31.12.2019 31.12.2018 31.12.2017

Cash and balances with CB 92,043 67,604 24,439 36% 69,824 70,854 55,192

Bonds and debt instruments 129,579 119,330 10,249 9% 115,262 77,058 117,310

Equities and equity instruments 30,527 26,808 3,719 14% 30,019 23,547 27,980

Loans and advances to fin

institutions
59,363 48,073 11,290 23% 47,929 71,385 44,866

Loans and advances to customers 1,375,536 1,273,426 102,110 8% 1,140,184 1,064,532 925,636

Other assets 31,310 28,936 2,374 8% 23,110 18,665 21,886

Total assets 1,718,358 1,564,177 154,181 10% 1,426,328 1,326,041 1,192,870

Due to financial institutions and CB 48,991 48,725 266 1% 48,062 34,609 32,062

Deposits from customers 869,463 793,427 76,036 10% 707,813 693,043 605,158

Borrowing 474,415 420,178 54,237 13% 373,168 314,412 281,874

Other liabilities 29,047 22,226 6,821 31% 30,470 31,027 27,642

Subordinated liabilities 21,099 21,366 -267 -1% 19,081 13,340 77

Equity 275,343 258,254 17,089 7% 247,734 239,610 246,057

Total liabilities and equity 1,718,358 1,564,177 154,181 10% 1,426,328 1,326,041 1,192,870

9M 2021 results Amounts in ISK million

Operating segments

309M 2021 results Amounts in ISK million

1.1.2021 - 30.9.2021
Personal

Banking

Corporate

Banking

Asset

Management &

Capital Market

Treasury and

Market Making
Other segments Reconciliation Total

Net interest income 12,573 13,921 386 1,744 -48 -18 28,558

Net fee and commission income 2,126 1,156 4,082 -193 28 -309 6,890

Net impairment changes 687 3,098 -1 6 0 0 3,790

Net other operating income (expense) 229 223 243 5,110 582 -12 6,375

Total operating income (expense) 15,615 18,398 4,710 6,667 562 -339 45,613

Operating expenses -5,124 -2,188 -1,583 -536 -8,342 323 -17,450

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions -609 -280 -6 -599 -11 0 -1,505

Allocated expenses -3,162 -2,076 -809 -697 6,744 0 0

Profit (loss) before tax 6,720 13,854 2,312 4,835 -1,047 -16 26,658

Income tax -1,734 -3,477 332 -399 217 0 -5,061

Profit (loss) for the period 4,986 10,377 2,644 4,436 -830 -16 21,597

Total assets 750,169 624,769 10,906 687,416 18,640 -373,542 1,718,358

Total liabilities 711,565 504,931 6,527 574,894 18,640 -373,542 1,443,015

Allocated capital 38,604 119,838 4,379 112,522 - 275,343

Disclaimer

 This presentation is intended for information purposes only and

shall not be construed as an offer or solicitation for

subscription, purchase or sale of financial instruments of any

type.

 Information in this presentation has not been independently

verified. Landsbankinn does not guarantee the accuracy,

completeness or fairness of the information or opinions

contained in this presentation.

 This presentation may contain estimations or forward-looking

statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainty

factors that could lead to materially different results and may